© 2005 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51531A
MCP1630 Dual Buck
 Demo Board User’s Guide
Note the following details of the code protection feature on Microchip devices:
• Microchip products meet the specification contained in their particular Microchip Data Sheet.
• Microchip believes that its family of products is one of the most secure families of its kind on the market today, when used in the
intended manner and under normal conditions.
• There are dishonest and possibly illegal methods used to breach the code protection feature. All of these methods, to our

A
R
D
© 2005 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51531A-page 17
MCP1630 DUAL BUCK DEMO BOARD USER’S GUIDE
A.8 BOARD BOTTOM LAYER
DS51531A-page 18 © 2005 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP1630 DUAL BUCK DEMO
BOARD USER’S GUIDE
Appendix B. Bill-Of-Materials (BOM)
TABLE B-1: BILL-OF-MATERIALS (BOM)
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
9 C1, C9, C16,
C25, C26, C29,
C33, C36, C38
CAP 1.0UF 10V CERAMIC X5R 0603 Panasonic® - ECG ECJ-1VB1A105K
4 C2, C4, C20, C37 CAP 1500PF 50V CERAMIC NPO 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1H152K
2 C3, C15 CAP 220UF 4V AO X7343 Kemet Electronics® A700X227M004ATE015
2 C5, C19 CAP 9.0PF 50V CERAMIC NPO 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VC1H090D
10 C6, C7, C11,
C14, C17, C27,
C30, C31, C32,
C34
CAP .10UF 10V CERAMIC X7R 0603 Kemet Electronics C0603C104K8RACTU
2 C8, C18 CAP 4.7UF 10V CERAMIC X5R 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB0J475M
2 C10, C35 CAP .22UF 10V CERAMIC X5R 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1A224K
2 C12, C13 CAP 22UF 16V CERAMIC X5R 1210 TDK Electronics
Corporation
C3225X5R1C226M
2 C21, C22 CAP DNP0603
2 C23, C39 CAP 33PF 50V CERAMIC NPO 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VC1H330J
2 C24, C40 CAP 1000PF 50V CERAMIC NPO 0603 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VC1H102J
1 C28 CAP CERAMIC 18PF 50V 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VC1H180J
2 D1, D3 LED 660NM SUPER RED DIFF 0603SMD Lumex® Opto/
Components Inc.
SML-LX0603SRW-TR
1 D2 DIODE SCHOTTKY 25V 1.0A MINI-2P Panasonic - SSG MA2YD2300L
1 J1 CONN MOD JACK 6-6 R/A PCB 50AU AMP/Tyco
Electronics
555165-1
3 J2, J3, J4 CONN TERM BLOCK 2POS 5MM PCB Phoenix Contact® 1715022
2 L1, L2 HIGH CURRENT SMT 1UH INDUCTORS Cooper Electronics HC1-1R1
2 Q1, Q4 N-CHANNEL MOSFET DPAK Fairchild®
Semiconductor
FDD6676S
2 Q2, Q3 N-CHANNEL MOSFET DPAK Fairchild
Semiconductor
FDD6670A
10 R1, R6, R12,
R17, R20, R23,
R27, R31, R43,
R52
RES 10.0 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF10R0V
6 R2, R19, R22,
R25, R29, R50
RES DNP0603
2 R3, R24 RES 3.30 OHM 1/4W 1% 1206 SMD Yageo America 9C12063A3R30FGHFT
2 R4, R46 RES 1.00K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG P1.00KHCT-ND
2 R5, R18 RES 221 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF2210V
4 R7, R9, R16, R21 RESISTOR 1.0 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3GEYJ1R0V
2 R8, R45 RES 14.7K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1472V
2 R10, R15 RES 24.9K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF2492V
3 R11, R39, R44 RES 7.87K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF7871V
1 R13 RES 4.99K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4991V
© 2005 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51531A-page 19
MCP1630 Dual Buck Demo Board User’s Guide
1 R14 RES 22.1K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF2212V
3 R26, R40, R51 RES 3.01K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF3011V
2 R28, R49 RES 30.1K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF3012V
1 R30 RES 4.75K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF4751V
1 R32 RES 2.0K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3GEYJ202V
3 R33, R36, R48 RES 100K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1003V
2 R34, R41 RES 15.0K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1502V
2 R35, R42 RES 10.0K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R37 RES 2.2 OHM 1/4W 1% 1206 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-8RQF2R2V
1 R38 RES 332 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG ERJ-3EKF3320V
1 R47 RES 2.21K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 SMD Panasonic - ECG P2.21KHCT-ND
3 SW1, SW2, SW3 SWITCH TACT 6MM 260GF SMT E-Switch Inc. TL3301NF260QG
1 T1 SMD Current Sense Transformer Datatronics™ CT323-060
1 TP6 PC TEST POINT COMPACT SMT Keystone